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Republic of the Philippines
+  Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Office
MIMAROPA Region

Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
E-mail: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph
Telfax No. (048) 433-5638 / (048) 433-5638

s

June 13, 2023
MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Regional Executive Director
DENR MIMAROPA
1515 DENR By the Bay Bldg., Roxas Boulevard,
Barangay 668, Ermita Manila

THRU : The OIC, Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services

FROM c The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : LETTER REQUEST FOR EASEMENT CERTIFICATION AND
PROTECTED AREA ZONING CERTIFICATE OF ZAYA BAR
OWNED BY MR. ANTHONY DAUO LOCATED AT BARANGAY
CORONG-CORONG, EL NIDO, PALAWAN

Forwarded is the memorandum dated May 11, 2023 from CENRO Taytay regarding the
above subject.

Please be informed that based on the report of PAMO-ENMRPA, the Zaya Bar located
in Barangay Coorng-corong, El Nido, Palawan has been constructed without endorsement from
the PAMB and it is within the forty (40) meters easement, but within the Multiple Use Zone
(MUZ) of El Nido Managed Resource Protected Area (ENMRPA).

Hence, CENRO Taytay issued a Notice of Violation (NoV) dated May 11, 2023 to Mr.

Dauo informing his violation under RA No. 11038 or the Expanded National Integrated
Protected Area System Act of 2018.

For information, record and further instruction.

FELIZARDO B. CAYATOP

DENR-PA
PENRO—RE%C\)/Y{\D'\JS

JRELEASED
Damm%g}méw



. Republic of the Philippines t
- éa . Department of Environment and Natural Resources
RN € o MIMAROPA Region
e COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
e By the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312
b ! Mobile: 0926-505-9335 TM 0912-171-3889 TNT
il eﬁtémﬁnr.gov.ph
)

May 11, 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Officer- Palawan
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM 2 The Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : LETTER REQUEST FOR EASEMENT CERTIFICATION AND

PROTECTED AREA ZONING CERTIFICATE OF ZAYA BAR
OWNED BY MR. ANTHONY DAUO LOCATED AT BARANGAY
CORONG-CORONG, EL NIDO, PALAWAN

Respectfully forwarded is the Memorandum dated April 27, 2023 of Protected Area
Superintendent (PASu) Mildred A. Suza of El Nido Managed Resource Protected Area
(ENMRPA), El Nido, Palawan.

Please be informed that based on the report of PAMO-ENMRPA, the commercial
establishment name Zaya Bar of Mr. Anthony Dauo located at Barangay Corong-corong, El
Nido, Palawan had constructed without endorsement from the PAMB and within forty (40)
meters easement but in Multiple Use Zone (MUZ) of terrestrial management zone of ENMRPA.

Hence, this Office issued a Notice of Violation (NOV) dated May 11, 2023 to Mr. Dauo
informing his violation under section 18 (n) and (v) of the Republic Act No. 11038 otherwise
known as “Expanded National Integrated Protected Area System Act of 2018”.

For information, record and further instruction.

CONRADO M. CORPUZ

Cc: PAMO-ENMRPA

S M TII




; , Republic of the Philippines
&. to Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

= COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
T By the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312
Mobile: 0926-505-9335 TM 0912-171-3889 TNT
Email: cenrotaytay(@denr.gov.ph

May 11, 2023

MR. ANTHONY DAUO
Proponent- Zaya Bar
Barangay Corong-corong, El Nido, Palawan

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

BY: . : “L“’ nnfu
S A O . 2

This is to notify you that based on the investigation conducted by PAMO-ENMRPA Team
pursuant to Presidential Proclamation No. 32, Series of 1998, it was verified that your commercial
establishment name Zaya Bar located at Barangay Corong-corong, El Nido, Palawan, which is
classified as protected area under El Nido Managed Resource Protected Area (ENMRPA). Hence,
the construction of your establishment without clearance and/or permit from the Protected Area
Management Board (PAMB) and the Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR),
respectively, constitute a criminal offense. Section 18 (n) and (v) of Republic Act (RA) No. 11038,
as amended, provides that:

Sir,

Section 18. Section 20 of Republic Act No. 7586 is hereby amended to read as follow:

-XXX-~

(n) Occupying or dwelling in any public land within the protected area without
clearance from the PAMB;

(v) Constructing any permanent structure within forty (40) meters easement from
the high water mark of any natural body of water or issuing a permit for such
construction pursuant to Article 51 of Presidential Decree No. 1067; Provided, that
construction for common usage wharves and shoreline protection shall be permitted
by the PAMB only after thorough EIA”.

In view hereof, you are hereby ordered to VACATE, REMOVE AND SELF-
DEMOLISH THE STRUCTURE/S you have built in the subject land within FIFTEEN (15)
DAYS upon receipt hereof. Otherwise, we will be compelled to take necessary action on the matter.

We are hoping that you will give this matter your utmost and preferential attention.

Very truly yours,

CONRAD, . CORPUZ
Community [lfnvironment and
Natural Redources Officer

Binigyang sipi:

Regional Executive Director, DENR-MIMAROPA
PENR Officer- Palawan, Bgy. Sta. Monica, PPC
Office of the Municipal Mayor, El Nido, Palawan
Protected Area Management Office-ENMRPA
Punong Barangay Corong-Corong

File



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
Community Environment and Natural Resources

EL NIDO MANAGED RESOURCE PROTECTED AREA
Calle Real, Barangay Masagana, El Nido, Palawan, 5313
Contact No. LANDLINE (0487160674)

Email: entmrpa@gmail.com

APR 27 23

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Taytay, Palawan

FROM s The Protected Area Superintendent
El Nido Managed Resource Protected Area

SUBJECT : LETTER REQUEST FOR EASEMENT CERTIFICATION AND
PROTECTED AREA ZONING CERTIFICATE OF ZAYA BAR
OWNED BY ANTHONY DAUO LOCATED AT BARANGAY
CORONG-CORONG, EL NIDO, PALAWAN

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum report from Assistant Protected Area
Superintendent Jenuel P. Casel dated January 5, 2023 pertaining to the above-mentioned subject
with attachments.

Based on the report, the Zava Bar owned by Mr. Anthonv Daou is located in Brey.
Corong-corong, El Nido, Palawan, constructed without endorsement from the Protected Area
Management Board (PAMB) and within the forty (40) meters legal easement, thus, violating the
provision of Section 20 of Republic Act (RA) 7586 or the National Integrated Protected Areas
System (NIPAS) Act 0f 1992 as amended by RA 11038 or Expanded NIPAS Act of 2018
particularly paragraph O and V.

With the above findings, this office concurs with the recommendations of APASu Casel
to require the proponent to secure PAMB endorsement and issuance of Cease and Desist Order
(CDO) is also recommended.

Attached in this report is the draft CDO for review and finalization.

For information and record.

MI% A.SUZA
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
Community Environment and Natural Resources Office
s EL NIDO-TAYTAY MANAGED RESOURCE PROTECTED AREA

T — Calle Real, Bgy. Masagana, El Nido, Palawan 5313
— Landline No. 048-716-0674
Email: entmrpa@gmail.com

January 5, 2023
MEMORANDUM E,:% T 3: . r: 7
- "‘ Y 5 ; {
FOR : The Protected Area Superintendent m *:’ 77~ 1
El Nido-Taytay Managed Resource Protected Area R E i \} E D

FROM 2 Park Maintenance Foreman
El Nido-Taytay Managed Resource Protected Area

D‘g(e — D)-0G- 72

C.N.:_%0,>-22(¥]

SUBJECT : LETTER REQUEST FOR EASEMENT CERTIFICATION AND
PROTECTED AREA ZONING CERTIFICATE OF ZAYA BAR
OWNED BY ANTHONY DAUO LOCATED AT BARANGAY
CORONG-CORONG, EL NIDO, PALAWAN

Please be informed that the undersigned together with PAMO staff conducted inspection on the
letter request of Ms. Vilma D. Guarte, authorized representative of Mr.Anthony Dauo regarding the
above subject. During the conduct of inspection, the commercial establishment name Zaya Bar is a new
establishment at Barangay Corong-corong, El Nido, Palawan. The area is about three hundred seventeen
(317) sq.m portion of Lot C-4-A and C-4-B under the name of Rolando M. Eleazar and Merry France
E. Calo heirs of Francisco G. Eleazar, resident of Barangay Corong-corong, El Nido, Palawan. The
establishment is constructed within the forty (40) meter easement zone and within the Multiple Use
Zone of the indicative terrestrial management zone of Protected Area Management Plan (PAMP) of El
Nido-Taytay Managed Resource Protected Area (ENTMRPA).

Recommending further to issue compliant order to secure pertinent documents to PAMB and
to issue cease and desist order in violation to section 20 of the Republic Act 7586 also known as NIPAS
Act of 1992 as amended by RA 11038 known as the Expanded NIPAS Act of 2018 provides the
following as illegal act: (o) “Constructing, erecting, or maintaining any kind of structure, fence or
enclosure, conducting any business enterprise within the protected area without prior clearance from
the PAMB and permit from the DENR, or conducting these activities in a manner that is inconsistent
with the management plan duly approved by the PAMB” and (v) “Constructing any permanent structure
within the forty (40) meter easement from the high water mark of any natural body of water or issuing
a permit for such construction pursuant to Article 51 of Presidential Decree No. 1067: Provided, that
construction for common usage wharves and shoreline protection shall be permitted by the PAMB only
after thorough EIA”. The request for easement certification is denied.

For information.

JENUELIP.\CASEL
Park Maintengnc¢ Foreman



PHOTO DOCUMENTATIONS

57.22.13:0

11°10'3°N T19°23'47"E
Altitude:50.6m
Speed:1.9km/h
ENTMRPA PAMO

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above photos are true and correct and taken during the
inspection at Bgy. Corong-corong, El Nido, Palawan on December 13, 2022.

FAITH D. BANGALISAN
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SPECIAL POW]%R OF ATTORNEY
i :

|
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESHE PRESENTS: |

1
» I, ANTHONY DAOU, all of legal aglgc, Lebanese and a resident of Poblacion, Taytay,
Palawan, do hereby NAME, CONSTITUTE apd APPOINT, VILMA D. GUARTE, likewise O
k( rong-corong, El Nido, Palawan, to be my true ang]

Filipino, martried and a resident o
my name, place, and stead, to do and perform thf

B

legal age,
lawful ATTORNEY-IN—l"./\C [, for me and in

following acts and things, namely:

ind receive any and all documents such as but not

1. 'To transact, process, follow up, claim g
Locational Clearand

o
.

on. Barangay BEndorsement
b} g ]

limited to Zoning Clearance/Certificatd
1 Endorsement, Building Permit, Mayor’s Permitand

PAMB Endorsement, Sangguniang Baya
others from different government offices/agencies; and

A9
o

2. 'To perform such act/s necessary for and in relation to the accomplishment of the above-giv

|

power and authority. !
l
|

HEREBY GIVING AND GRANTING unto my said Attorney-In-Fact full power apd

authority as are necessary requisite and propcr“(() carry out the objectives of this instrument, as fully

to all intents and purposes as I might or could lawfully do if and when present in person, and

HEREBY CONFIRMING AND RATIFYING all that my said Attorney-In-Fact shall do or cayise
r

to be done under and by virtue of these presetjfs.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 havo&u reunto set my hand at Il Nido, Palawan, Philippines,

£ April 2022,

on this 4" day |

b L~
ANTHONY DAOU
Prz’mf'xlz'/)a/ Alttorney-in-fact :
i _QW in the presence of:
|
f
CKN| P WLEDGMENT
Republic of the Philippines ) !
Province of Palawan Do !
Municipality of El Nido ) ;i
i e LT S sk il
Personally care and appeared before me: AN ';'J JONY DAOU with ____ i

=
~
|
N
U

known to me 1o be the same person who executed the @"q ing instrumient, and acknowledged that the same is his/ ber free d

voluntary deed.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL of the date and place first above written.

poc. hm.}k..: ATARY PUELI

(O R A nED. 21,2092

Phy,'}_ =5 AOLL OF ATTORNEY S ND. B8gos

BDOK ND.__X PTRRE. S /017 90, AALAWA
IBP NO. L v uS /20, RALAWAR.

ACLE GO LA DR WL Vs GDED2 7

SEWES OF 2027 »
B.4NA0%




TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY

TD No 43.008-0673 :’$eny Identification No : 066-13-008-02-092

Owper: FRANCISCO G. ELEAZAR marred to Maria M.
Address: CURONG CORONG, EL NIDO, PAL AWAN
Administrator/Beneficial Lser

I

ol o0 CREEANE SERN CC R

Telephone No .
TN

Address: N 1 f 3 'v ‘ e ' ; 1 u Teipphone No. e
Logdation of Property : CORONG-CORONG i EL NIDO, PALAWAN
Number and Street) (Barangay/Drsmct) (Mumc:pam‘y & Provmc:e}
QCF/TCT/CLOA No . 1 Survay No S T
cer: | Lot No. T
Datp: 7 Block No. :
Bogndaries North: ALN 083 South: ALN 087 5l
st ALN 091 ‘ 3 West SEASHORE
vu‘,'.[vh )' )JR()P" LJT Y ASS;;;’{:{;}V =] BEUTRA N e
i LAND L] MACHINERY
h BULDING ] thne.f Description:
i No. of Storeys: L4 o ers‘.
Bref Descnption: ‘ Specify:
i i ; 5
Classitication Area ki Market Vaiue Actual Use g el Assessed Value
Value Level
0.07001 ha 80,000 Php QZ{O_‘,)G ACGRICILTURAL 186 % Php 080 00

Tota ' 700.10 sq.m Phe | 672096  Php 1,080.00

Total Assessed Value ONE THOUSAND EIGHTY PERQS -~ 1 T e e ol =
{Amount in Words}

T axd bl‘ﬁ: M‘ Exampt ‘ﬂ ] Effectivity of Assessment/Reassassment: 2015

VERTT iy

Atoroved

{(SGD) NERRIE G, RODRIGUEZ  113/2014

FROVINCIAL ASSESSOR Date
Tihis Heclaration cancels 7D Mo 13-008-0059 Previous AV, FPhp. 3,310.00 Previous PIN: 066-13-
Previpus Owner REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES s Previous Area: O 21 58 ha

Memqranda:

OFECLARED PER BARANGAY CAPTAM CERTIFICATION AND APPROVED éuébwn mu PLA\ suw*r b 5u\'ORN '"ATEMENT F E

®

"
. o
Naofe: This deciarason s for resi pr operty taxahon purposes pply and the valuation indicated heren are based on the schedule of und market valuss prepared for th

purpose and duly enacted inte an Ordinance by the Sangguniang Panialawigan under Grdinance No. 1781-12 dated November 8, 2012 1t does [not and Gara i
by itsell alone confer any ownership of legal iitie to *he propernty

SWORN STATEMENT No. -~ NONE -
l SWORN STATEMENT Date: 11-03-2014 o
CERTIFIED COMPUTER GENERATED COPY DATE: 6/2/2016

|
Machipe Vafigation Fnoted by Lydia S Miagans 11 13 20 AM/ 8/2/2016

>/ Sec Feel 5000
Jﬁ‘* OR No. 6475088

s NERRI ROBRIGUEZ. SR i

- _ Provincial Assessor ) v .. Piace PPCHy |

o
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L8N No. 002403 - JBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ‘s

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ~‘ | S
(Laud Registration Authority)
QUEZONCITY -

Briginal Qwri;fu:ate of @tﬂé

JUDIGIALLY RE=-ISSUED gﬂ o G—Lﬂl 1

..................................

Eatered, In accordance with section 103 of P. . {m 1529 of tize‘g ﬁglj_}m of the }’hz.’zppmes PUFSHART 0
a paterit %suad by the Presideni o‘ ‘the Philippines, dated at ..........22atka
(m Ihf’ a’a )' of ................................... in r;: e year mneteen hundred and .:

MENT BUREAU
HOMESTEAD PA AENT ND: oo s cinnis
“TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME. GREETINGS:
“WHEREAS, it appears that pursuant to the provisighs of Chaptw v of Cnmmonwea(ﬁ ﬁ\ﬁo 141 % T

arnenided, governing the homesieading of portions of Yisbublic domain, the claim of ... 5>%éaia s GABU
has been established and duly consummated in conformity with law for a
tracz u/ a,a;rwullura/ pub/u Icmd situated in the barrio of ... Csntx:n .......... .
Municipality oé BJ.t e s Province of ... Palawan.. . :
Island of ... P}zili ines, conlaining an (D‘i‘d e §
T e A S ares u L v CENLATeS, accordzng to the offi cial plat of

the survey thereof on file in the Bureau of Lands, Man*la and described on the back hereof:

TMOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, That by authority of the Constitution of the Philippines, and in
conformity with the provisions thereof and of the aforecited ﬁr& érAaAcl No. 141 and the Acts supple-
mental thereto, there is hereby granted unto the said .. W , of legal age, married 1o
.................................... AR eI e L R S A S e e R e 7 ;
the tract u[ public land above described;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said tract of land wnth the appurtenances thereunto of right belonging unto
ihe said ... RRNARI R AR . und 10 his heir or heirs and assigns
forever, s‘uhm! 10 the provisions of sections, 118, f! 122 and 124 of Commonwealth Act No. 141, as

amerided, which provide thai except in favor of the Governmeat or aity of its branches, units or insiitutions, .
the land hereby acquired shall be inalienable and shall not be subject io encumbrance for a period of five (5)
years next following the daie of this patent, and shall not be liable for the satisfaction of any debt contracted
prior (o the expiration of ‘that period; that it shall not be alienated, transferred or conveyed afier five (5) years
and betore twenty-five (25) years next following the issuance of (itle, withous the approval of the Secretary. of
Natural Resources; that it shall not be encumberzdrahenawd or transferred to any person, corporation,
association, or partnership not qualified 10 acquire public lands under the said Act and its amendments; and
that, except with the consent of the grantee and the gpproval of the Secretary of Environment and Natural
Resources and solely for commercial, industrial, eduCTIOMI relxgrous or charitable purposes or for a right of
way, no corporation, associalion or partnership may acquire or have any right, title, interest, or property right
whatsoever to the said land or to any improvement tin such land; * and subject also to all conditions and -
public easements and servitudes recognized and prescribed by law, especiaily those mentioned in sections
109, 110, 111, 112, 113, and 114 of Commonwealth Ac 141, as amended.

“IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, c{mi by authority vesie pon me by law, I...... BEQNARR. WOOD. . ..
President of the Philippines, have caused these letters to be made patent and the seal of the Republic of
the Pm/zppmes ta be hereunto affixed.

“Criven under my hand at Quezon City, on this, the ord  day of May
in the vear of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and ’ﬁwemy-s;x ...........................................

* 45 amended hv PD. 763 \
“BY AUTHORITY @F THE PRESIDENT:
[

ol GD, ). LECNARD WOOR.............. ok 8 a0

.Sf:L retary of Environment and Naturaf Resources "

mereq in the “‘Registration Book” for the Province of,

Pala.wan, Puerto Princess. ... ... rsuant to the
prowwom q/cemnn 103 of P. D. No. 1529, Chis. . RBRB L.
(PR e W 3 50 oY GOSN S nineteen hundred and
ETWentY-mX . ar .. 8, Ke o, m.

((\uncr 5 Pr\st ;l \rlurns)

AR ot i T T
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FROVINOE OF PATAWAN ) Se 9.
v In the above mentioned muioipality and wrovines, personally

B v—
B

R ALL MR a‘m PRESRNTA ! ‘ | =l

both of age, residing ia the Munioipalisy of Imoul®, Provincs of

Peluwan, Fhilippine Ielend m»r scnsldsration of the sus of S HUNDRED .
PiS08, Fuiliypine Owrensy, the receipt of whieh we fully ammlodfgu;,_“
wte uz pald by dankisge Alesewr, sliso of so¥, namrisd to Juanive

bust, and resident of the apid Munieipalisvy of bBaouis, Proviose of Palie
wgn, P» Lo, by theass wum%tu, ¥ haredy sell, convey gnd iransfar )
sald Seutlege Klesxer SIII.X!I"!? BOCONTT TREXS (607, ald bearing n.&tthd
pad planted in the land of ;huua Heaklago Xlesaar and deolared wmder
TRX Deolarstion No. 1880, 'q‘uu parcsl of lend is partly covered by Jer- |
tificate of Titla No. fi=dl, IFatent No. W35y and looated in the aitio

of Gorongeorong, besul¥, Palawen, . is's aud the sald sosonuts a2Xe Qe
dsalared Ly the name of Sofeania CieBive &

o . g

That we are the true and resl owners o said wgixty ocoonus \c-;qt,‘.f_

that we have the legal aud just Tight o enjoy and diaposs of the o
WUk treas unto sald Santisgo Kisazay,
DAB O81rW, eXeoubar, aduwinistrwiors and sasignees for all legal v Y
and sffectay snd that wve bmid owrnelves to jrotect the right . of said
vandes against all just al;ifmw.
AN WAITHESS WHERBOY, jw Iwvs here unsc set our hande and signatures

Yhde BVih day ol June, 19:55,w at ’;muw, Pazum, Philippine Islanda,

|
/4 sl

‘,Jﬁ&({{,mw r‘ng,(ffmi(}f wﬁmgufe«, bl da ,.gv%

2 . DNRAOIA VILranragesd

AV i i ol

./'

&
MUNIOXPALITY GF BACUIT ) Q

AFpeRaRu veiuiw ae Sofpuanio Uebuat with oedula No. 718900, iasusd on
Mare 18, 1835, at bacuit, anm. mnd Ingracia Villagracia with no
esdulsa by reason of her urx, howi to me to be the same Persons who
scknoglsdged the foragoing Mmmm and sxeouted the same a3 their
¢ and lawfpl act and deed. ,

This E7th day of J’une; lome. )
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During wm imm m

: o Tanant shall have the 1ig
f’rcﬁmy for sz;.'hmt ot long ter periods. The L

! m # ranantarlght 1¢] \rm aosign the Leags (

3.2 GQVERNING‘ LAW;

| < This Lease contains the entire .xgm@mmn hotwann
~ modification of, of addition 10 the | oase will be va
by Landlord and ‘hmant This |oane shall conti

nd assigne.

‘3.4 NOTICES:

;;g/&ll noticea imd cornmunications shall be BOIVAC
~ Tenant's Address reapectively. A notic shall be
hand dalivared, or sent by email at the Tena

1 iy it waga o the
his mmw !ﬁmﬂﬂwﬂ

ndmm mwmﬁm,
,i, n wiriting and signed
8 MJMMQ(ES, hmirg. _

- eam}mrw@d at the wnmmd’ Aﬁdmw m tha )
me servad o recalverd when mm hy wunm, B
58 O the Landmrd ﬁs /Ad : Sy




